
2026    1st Quarter Fixture
1/01/2026 Thursday New Year's Day
2/01/2026 Friday Public Bookings
3/01/2026 Saturday Blue/Red Men-Stableford / Women Stableford
4/01/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
5/01/2026 Monday Public Bookings
6/01/2026 Tuesday Red Women-Stableford
7/01/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Stroke
8/01/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
9/01/2026 Friday Public Bookings

10/01/2026 Saturday Blue/Red 4BBB Stableford/Any combination 5th Rnd Presidents Cup
11/01/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
12/01/2026 Monday Public Bookings
13/01/2026 Tuesday Red Women-Par
14/01/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Stableford
15/01/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
16/01/2026 Friday Public Bookings
17/01/2026 Saturday Black/Red Men-Stroke / Women Stableford 5th Rnd Monthly Medal
18/01/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
19/01/2026 Monday Public Bookings
20/01/2026 Tuesday White Women-Stableford
21/01/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Par
22/01/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
23/01/2026 Friday Public Bookings
24/01/2026 Saturday Blue/Red Men Stableford/Women Stableford 1st Rnd 1st Quarterly Medal
25/01/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
26/01/2026 Monday Public Bookings
27/01/2026 Tuesday White Women-Stroke 
27/01/2026 Tuesday White Men White Tee Tuesday-Stableford
28/01/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Stableford
29/01/2026 Thursday Public Bookings



30/01/2026 Friday Public Bookings
31/01/2026 Saturday Blue/Red Men-Stableford/ Women Stableford

1/02/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
2/02/2026 Monday Public Bookings
3/02/2026 Tuesday Red Women Stableford
4/02/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Stableford
5/02/2026 Thursday GDVGA Gold Div Pennant Round 1 at Torquay
6/02/2026 Friday Public Bookings
7/02/2026 Saturday Blue/Red Men -Stableford / Women -Stableford
8/02/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
9/02/2026 Monday GDVGA Gold Div Pennant Round 2 at The Sands

10/02/2026 Tuesday White Women-Stroke including  Match Play pennant players
10/02/2026 Tuesday White Men White Tee Tuesday-Stableford
11/02/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Ambrose 4 - minimum 3 drives each
12/02/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
13/02/2026 Friday Public Bookings
14/02/2026 Saturday Blue/Red Men- Stableford / Women- Stableford  2nd Round 1st Quarterly Medal
15/02/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
16/02/2026 Monday Public Bookings
17/02/2026 Tuesday White Women Stroke including  Match Play pennant players
18/02/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Par
19/02/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
20/02/2026 Friday Public Bookings
21/02/2026 Saturday Black/Red Men- Stroke / Women- Stroke 6th Rnd Monthly Medal
22/02/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
23/02/2026 Monday GDVGA Gold Div Pennant Round 3 at Barwon Valley
24/02/2026 Tuesday Red Women-Irish 3s Opening of the Season/Club shirts
24/02/2026 Tuesday White Men-White Tee Tuesday-Stableford
25/02/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Stableford
26/02/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
27/02/2026 Friday Public Bookings



28/02/2026 Saturday Blue/Red 4BBB Stableford Any Combination 6th Round President's Cup
1/03/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
2/03/2026 Monday GDVGA Gold Div Pennant Round 4 at East Geelong
3/03/2026 Tuesday White Women -Stroke 1st Rnd Monthly Medal
4/03/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Stableford
5/03/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
6/03/2026 Friday Public Bookings
7/03/2026 Saturday Blue/Red Men-Stableford/Women-Stableford
8/03/2026 Sunday Public Bookings
9/03/2026 Monday Labor Day - Public Bookings

10/03/2026 Tuesday Red Women-Stableford 1st Rnd Captain's Trophy
10/03/2026 Tuesday White Men-White Tee Tuesday-Stableford 
11/03/2026 Wednesday Blue Men-Par
12/03/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
13/03/2026 Friday Public Bookings
14/03/2026 Saturday Black/Red Men- Stroke / Women-Stableford 7th Rnd Monthly Medal
15/03/2026 Sunday SWGA h/cap Men Pennant  Round 1 at St Leonards
16/03/2026 Monday Public Bookings
17/03/2026 Tuesday Red Women-Stableford 1st Rnd Club 1st Rnd of Silver Spoon 
18/03/2026 Wednesday Men-Stableford
19/03/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
20/03/2026 Friday SWGA Div 5 Women  Pennant Round 1 at Clifton Springs
21/03/2026 Saturday Blue/Red Men- Stableford / Women-Stableford Final Rnd 1st Quarterly Medal
22/03/2026 Sunday SWGA h/cap Men Pennant  Round 2 at Queens Park
23/03/2026 Monday Public Bookings
24/03/2026 Tuesday Red Women-Stableford 2nd Rnd Club  2nd Rnd of Silver Spoon

24//3/26 Tuesday White Men-White Tee Tuesday-Stableford
25/03/2026 Wednesday Men-Stableford
26/03/2026 Thursday Public Bookings
27/03/2026 Friday Red SWGA Div 5 Women Lara Hosting Pennant  Round 2 at Lara
28/03/2026 Saturday Blue/Red Gentsomes- Any Combination



29/03/2026 Sunday SWGA h/cap Men Pennant  Round 3 at Queenscliff
30/03/2026 Monday GDVGA Gold Div Pennant Round 5 at Clifton Springs
31/03/2026 Tuesday Red Women-Stableford 2nd Rnd Captain's Trophy


